FORM PTO-1595 RECORD 11 - 29 - 2004 (Rev. 06/04)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 06/04)		Patent and Trademark Office
	the U.S. Patent and Tradema. 102890	or the new address(es) below.
Jose Dana Jame Shin	ying party(ies)/execution date(s): Antonio Carballada/02/27/2004 A Hance Wolsing/02/18/2004 es Lee Drobish/02/18/2004 ji Nishimura/01/13/2004 unori Nakasai/01/13/2004	2.Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel 6090 Center Hill Road Cincinnati, OH 45224 And Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd. Attention: Intellectual Property Rights 1048 Kadoma, Kadoma-Shi 571-8686
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conv	eyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
⊠ Assign	ment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Securit	y Agreement 🔲 Change of name	
☐ Other_		01
4.Application num	nber(s) or patent number(s):	<u>a</u>
• •	ent is being filed together with a new application:	Ixi Yes No
A. Patent Application No(s). Date Filed: 11/18/2004		B. Patent No(s). P&G Case:
	se: 9407C& ation No.:	· ·
	Additional number	ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.Name and addr should be mailed: Name:	ess to whom correspondence concerning docume CENTRAL DOCKETING	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	☐ Enclosed
Street Address:	Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	6110 Center Hill Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	Cincinnati, OH 45224	<u>16-2480</u>
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
Phone:		
Fax Number:		Authorized User Name: Linda M. Sivik
Fax Number: Email Address : Linda M. Name of	Person Signing Sig	
Fax Number: Email Address : Linda M. Name of 2004 GTON11 00	Person Signing Sig 9000011 162480 10991680	Authorized User Name: Linda M. Sivik M Link 11/18/2004 pnature Date
Fax Number: Email Address: Linda M. Name of 2004 GT0N11 00	Person Signing Sig 9000011 162480 10991680	Authorized User Name: Linda M. Sivik M Link 11/18/2004
Fax Number: Email Address: Linda M. Name of 12004 GT0N11 00	Person Signing Sig 9000011 162480 10991680 00 DA	Authorized User Name: Linda M. Sivik M Link 11/18/2004 pnature Date

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Recordation.doc

(Revised for P&G use 10/05/2004)

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that we are the joint inventors and we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **DEVICE FOR ACHIEVING LIFT AND VOLUME TO HAIR**, Attorney's Docket No. **9407F&** and filed in the PCT Patent Office as Number US 03/31759, on November 21, 2003:

Jose Antonio Carballada of 12091 Huntergreen Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45251; Dana Hance Wolsing of 15333 Parkers Grove Road, Morning View, KY 41063; James Lee Drobish of 107 Forest Avenue, Wyoming, OH 45215; Shinji Nishimura of 1875-39 Hinatsu-Cho, Hikone-Shi, Shiga 522-0047, Japan; Kazunori Nakasai of 803-105 Koizumi-Cho, Hikone-Shi, Shiga 522-0043, Japan

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company or Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd., and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company and Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd. jointly. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company and Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company and Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd. as joint owners. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company and Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd. jointly, and jointly to their legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, and to Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd., its legal representatives, successors or assigns as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Jose Antonio Carballada Jose Antonio Carballada	Z/27/2004 Date
State of Ohio }	
County of Hamilton }	
On this 27 day of <u>Jelemany</u> appeared Jose Antonio Carballada, to me known to be to above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he exetherein set forth.	he person named in and who executed the cuted the same for the uses and purposes
SANDRA D. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 10, 2008	Jundu D. Wilson Notary Public/Witness
Dana Hance Wolsing Date 2/19/09	
State of Ohio }	
SS County of Hamilton	
2 WA E	,
On this day of appeared Dana Hance Wolsing, to me known to be the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executive in set forth.	$900 \frac{4}{100}$, before me personally person named in and who executed the uted the same for the uses and purposes
	. 11 0 0
	ARYPUS Hully 2
	Notary Public/Witness
	Notary Public/Witness SHEILA A. BLEVINS
	Notary Public/Witness SHEILA A. BLEVINS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 9, 2007
	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires
James Lee Dolust James Lee Drobish	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 9, 2007
dames\Lee Drobish	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires
State of Ohio }	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 9, 2007 Date
State of Ohio }	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 9, 2007 Date
State of Ohio State of Ohio State of Ohio SS County of Hamilton On this	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 9, 2007 Date SHEILA A. BLEVINS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 9, 2007
State of Ohio State of Ohio State of Ohio SS County of Hamilton On this	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 9, 2007 Date SHEILA A. BLEVINS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 9, 2007
State of Ohio }	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 9, 2007 Date SHEILA A. BLEVINS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 9, 2007
State of Ohio State of Ohio State of Ohio SS County of Hamilton On this day of full years and acknowledged to me that he are sted the set forth.	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 9, 2007 Date SHEILA A. BLEVINS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 9, 2007

知村真司	01/13/04
Shinji Nishimura	Date
State of Osaka }	
Country of Japan }	
On this 3 day of 3 day of 3 day of Shinji Nishimura, to me known to be the person named in and whand acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses	, before me personally appeared no executed the above instrument, and purposes therein set forth.
	中下和典
	Notary Public/Witness
中才和典	01 /13 /04
	01 /13 /04 Date
State of Osaka } SS Country of Japan }	
On this	, before me personally appeared n and who executed the above for the uses and purposes therein
	Notary Public/Witness
	Notary Public/Witness

RECORDED: 11/18/2004